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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY 
RESOLUTION NO. 02 

Series of 2020 

REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN 

For consideration of the Board are the following applications for registration without 
examination as Medical Laboratory Technicians, pursuant to Section 21(3) of Republic Act 
No.5527, Known as the " Philippine Medical Technology Act of 1969", as amended. 

NAME 

 

DATE OF EXAM 	GEN. RATING  

     

1. ALMAZAN, Jodessa Jane Bearis 
2. ARESTA, Deodato Baluyan 
3. BETITA, Erica Christelle Benavidez 
4. BILLOSO, Divine El Alovera 
5. BRILLO. Emellie Joy Beltran 
6. CUBOL, Clariselle Layugan 
7. LADINES, Jade Wagwag 
8. LAGENIO, Mardyline Langcao 
9. LAGUMBAY, Maria Cecilia Ordineza 
10. MAGTOTO, Ethel Santiago 
11. MANALASTAS. Arjay Dumas 
12. MONTE, Angelica Manuel 
13. PANTOJA, Euden Marco Baccay 
14. PORNILLOS, Francis Haber 
15. RAZON, Jennelyn Manalang 
16. UBALDO, Ramonette Dasig 
17. VICTORIANO, Joy Alcorcon 
18. VIDALLON. Nikka Salgado 

September 2019 
September 2019 
September 2019 
September 2019 
September 2019 
March 2019 
February 2017 
September 2019 
September 2014 
September 2019 
September 2019 
Septemebr 2019 
August 2017 
September 2019 
September 2019 
August 2017 
September 2019 
March 2019 

70.90% 
71.60% 
71.30% 
71.00% 
72.60% 
70.80% 
73.90% 
70.40% 
70.20% 
70.20% 
72.60% 
72.70% 
70.60% 
70.10% 
71.90% 
73.50% 
72.60% 
72.10% 

Upon evaluation of the documents submitted in support of their respective applications. 
the Board finds that the above named applicants have met all the legal qualifications and 
conditions prescribed under applicable laws, rules and regulations. 

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it hereby RESOLVED, to allow their 
registration as Medical Laboratory Technicians. Upon approval hereof by the Commission, let 
their respective Certificates of Registration and Professional Identification Cards be issued. after 
they shall have registered and taken their oath as professionals. 

Done in the City of Manila, this 28itilay of  January  	, 2020. 

dkA-C.-c-IA"eli',011)-1_ — 
MARILYN A. CABALBARZA 

Chairman 

MARIAN M. TANTIN 
Member 

MARILYN ROBLES-ATIENZA 
Member 

PRC Building Paredes St., Sampaloc 
Manila, 1008 Philippines 

www.prc.gov.ph 	 Philippine International Convention Center 
Sotto St., Pasay City, 1307 Philippines 



Board of Medical Technology 
Res. No. 02  
Page 2 

(ALMAZAN, Jodessa Jane Beans - VIDALLON, Nikka Salgado) 

ATTESTED: 

Off 
OMAI 	 AMRA 
01C, PRB Secrekivision 

APPROVED BY: 

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR. 
Chairman 

0-A)  
JOSE 	UETO, JR. 

Commissioner 
Y s JAN DA . REYES 

ommissioner 
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