

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila



PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF MEDICAL TECHNOLOGY RESOLUTION NO. 02 Series of 2020

REGISTRATION WITHOUT EXAMINATION AS MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNICIAN

For consideration of the Board are the following applications for registration without examination as **Medical Laboratory Technicians**, pursuant to **Section 21(3)** of **Republic Act No.5527**, Known as the "**Philippine Medical Technology Act of 1969**", as amended.

DATE OF EXAM	GEN. RATING
September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 March 2019 February 2017 September 2019 September 2014	70.90% 71.60% 71.30% 71.00% 72.60% 70.80% 73.90% 70.40% 70.20%
September 2019 Septemebr 2019	70.20% 72.60% 72.70%
August 2017 September 2019 September 2019 August 2017 September 2019 March 2019	70.60% 70.10% 71.90% 73.50% 72.60% 72.10%
	September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 September 2019 March 2019 February 2017 September 2019 August 2017 September 2019 August 2017 September 2019 August 2017 September 2019

Upon evaluation of the documents submitted in support of their respective applications, the Board finds that the above named applicants have met all the legal qualifications and conditions prescribed under applicable laws, rules and regulations.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board **RESOLVES**, as it hereby **RESOLVED**, to allow their registration as Medical Laboratory Technicians. Upon approval hereof by the Commission, let their respective Certificates of Registration and Professional Identification Cards be issued, after they shall have registered and taken their oath as professionals.

Done in the City of Manila, this 28tklay of January, 2020.

MARILYN A. CABAL-BARZA

Chairman

MARIAN M. TANTINGCO

Member

MARILYN ROBLES-ATIENZA
Member

Member

Board of Medical Technology Res. No. <u>02</u> Page 2

(ALMAZAN, Jodessa Jane Bearis - VIDALLON, Nikka Salgado)

ATTESTED:

OMAIMAH E. GANDAMRA
OIC, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED BY:

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

my rel

Chairman

YOLANDAD. REYES

Commissioner

JOSE Y. CUETO, JR. Commissioner